

MAT 266-24

Order No. 2

Dtd: 13.08.2024

Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate.
Requisite is lying with the record.
Issue the same at once.
Fix 04/10/24 for SR & App.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*

Petitioner takes no step.

This day is fixed for filing requisite i.d necessary order.

Record reveals that petitioner has stopped in appearing in Court for last two occasions since 09/04/24.

Neither SR received in respect of respondent nor requisite has been filed by the petitioner as per previous order.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 05/11/24 for showing-cause.